For direction to start, see:

Rest Stop options

http://atlbike.org/wiki/index.php/TheRoute/GaRideStarts
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Mineral Bluff, GA start/finish




Three State Fall Ride Series

Incr Cum Description
0 Start Old Train Station Mineral Bluff, GA
0.10 0.10 Rt Hwy 60 Slow pace, up hill CAUTION TRAFFIC
0.49 0.59 Lt Cutcane Rd (regroup)
7.80 8.39 Lt Friendship Rd
0.59 8.98 Rt Hwy 60 Enter North Carolina
0.93 9.91 Lt SR1123 @Post Office Shady Grove Rd ?

0.20 10.11 Rt SR1120 Shady Grove Rd

2.50 12.61 Rt Hwy64

1.83 14.44 Lt SR1127 Bell Hill Rd

1.38 15.82 Rt SR1127 drops down to right Old Farm Home

1.1 16.93 Rt SR1130

0.38 17.31 Lt Hwy294 CAUTION TRAFFIC single file

2.54 19.85 Lt Candy Mtn Rd

7.13 26.98] RS Lt |Hwy294 Rest Stop Liberty, NC

1.25 28.23 Lt Kimsey Dairy Rd Enter Tennessee Rough Road in spots

4.32 32.55 Lt Hwy68 CAUTION ~3mi RxR at base of descent then blind sharp Lt

1.24 33.79 Lt Stansburry Rd

5.05 38.84 X Enter NC SR1147

0.44 39.28 Rt SR1147 Wehutty Rd veers sharply Rt just past bridge/creek CAUTION

2.26 41.54 Rt SR1141 Pack Mtn Rd > Town Rd > Bethlehem Rd

4.46 46.00 X McAllister ? Changes to Burger Rd

0.96 46.96 Rt McGee Golf Course Dr

1.00 47.96 Lt Main St

0.32 48.28 Rt Cole Rd small road, easy to miss, go SLOW,steep... hwy at bottom

0.29 48.57 X Hwy64 CAUTION TRAFFIC > Airport Rd > Windmill Rd

2.02 50.59 Rt Pleasant Hill Rd

0.78 51.37 Rt Hwy 60 CAUTION TRAFFIC RxR at base of descent

1.85 53.22 RS McCaysville TNVGA border

0.69 53.91 VRt River Rd along Toccoa River

3.22 57.13 Rt Hwy 60 CAUTION TRAFFIC

1.25 58.38 Lt Salem Rd

1.37 59.75 Rt Humphrey Mill Rd

2.42 62.17 Lt Hwy 60 CAUTION TRAFFIC STEEP DESCENT

1.07 63.24 Rt Railroad Ave

0.10 63.34 End Old Railroad Station

WRt veer to right

WLt veer to left

Rt right turn

Lt left turn

X cross-over/continue straight

SS Stop Sign

RS Rest Stop

For documents, information, data or links available from this server/website, atlbike.org does not warrant
or assume any legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy, completeness, usefulness or utilization of
any information disclosed.

Bicycling can be an inherently dangerous sport and we urge all riders to exercise reasonable safety
precautions and always wear an approved helmet.

It is standing policy for any organized ride: No Helmet, No Ride!

You ride at your own risk and assume all responsibility for yourself, your equipment and route
ridden.

(c) 2004-2006 atlbike.org




